

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-05	687	/ersion:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Fran - St. Anthony School	ncesca DeLuca
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/21/2014				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:	4/23/2014				Final action:	4/23/2014	
Enactment date:	4/23/2	2014			Enactment #:	14-0621	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Francesca DeLuca, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 764.00 hours of service working with school staff to design supplemental instructional program for identified students; provide extended support services in Reading and Language Arts to identified students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups and provide other services, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at St. Anthony School, for the period September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$38,200.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 14-0587 Professional Services Contract - Francesca DeLuca - St. Anthony						
Contact:	Mildred.Otis@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
4/23/2014	1	Board of E	ducation		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Board	d of Educat	ion of Pr	ofessi	onal Services Co	ontract between District and Francesca 1	DeLuca

Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Francesca DeLuca, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 764.00 hours of service working with school staff to design supplemental instructional program for identified students; provide extended support services in Reading and Language Arts to identified students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups and provide other services, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at St. Anthony School, for the period September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$38,200.00.